## CITY OF FRESNO

Mayor and City Council Offices

Is hereby presented to: Jenna "TikTok Master" Liston

**WHEREAS,** Jenna Liston is a Multimedia Journalist at FOX 26 in Fresno and a member of the Great Day morning show; and

**WHEREAS,** Jenna Liston brings a sense of energy and compassion to her reporting to connect with community members to tell their unique stories; and

**WHEREAS,** Jenna Liston is a TikTok star with 278,300 TikTok followers and 4,800,000 likes on TikTok due to her brilliant and hilarious TikTok videos; and

**WHEREAS,** Jenna Liston is a vital member of our community and positively influences our youth; and

**WHEREAS,** the City of Fresno recognizes all of the fantastic work being done by Jenna Liston day in, day out to help keep our community informed with important news and information.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Mayor and City Council do hereby proclaim Thursday, December 9, 2021, to be:

## "Jenna Liston Day" in the City of Fresno

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed the seal of the City of Fresno, California, this 9th day of December 2021.

JERRY DYER, Honorable Mayor

NELSON ESPARZA, Council Vice President, District 7

MIKE KARBASSI, Councilmember, District 2

LUIS CHAVEZ, Council President, District 5

ESMERALDA SORIA, Councilmember, District 1

MIGUEL A. ARIAS, Councilmember, District 3

GARRY BREDEFELD, Councilmember, District 6

TYLER MAXWELL, Councilmember, District 4